Entities also have the option of presenting the analysis on either a pre or post tax basis.

A review of various listed entity financial reports from 31 December 2007 across a range
of industries showed the following trends:

Industry Responsibly possible change

 Interest rate risk Foreign currency risk

Software & Services + 10% or 100 base points
- 5% or 50 base points

+ 10%
- 5%
(USD)

Consumer Services + / - 50 base points + / - 10%
(SGD)

Telecommunication Services + / - 1% + / - 10%
(USD)

Materials + / - 50 base points + / - 5%
(USD and CAD)

Food Beverage & Tobacco + / - 10% or 68 base points + / - 10%
(USD)

How is the impact calculated?

Worked example:

Consider Entity A

• The interest rate paid by their bank on deposits is 5% and the interest rate

charged by their financiers is 7% for borrowings.  They expect a

movement of 10% to be reasonable.

• Cash at bank was $5,000,000 and finance income was $300,000.

• The bank overdraft was $1,000,000 and finance costs were $100,000.
All balances are as at 30 June 2008.

An example of the disclosure in the financial report is:

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and
equity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates of + / -10% (2007: +
/ - X%), with effect from the beginning of the year.  These changes are
considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market
conditions.

The calculations are based on Entity A’s financial instruments held at each
balance sheet date, with all other variables held constant.

 2008 ($) 2007 ($)

 +10% -10% +10% -10%

Cash and cash equivalents

Net result 25,0001 (25,000)2 xx,xxx (xx,xxx)

Borrowings

Net result (7,000)3 7,0004 (xx,xxx) xx,xxx

Calculation

5,000,000 @ 5%  $50,000 $250,000 A

5,000,000 @ 5.5.% (5% + (5% * 10%)  $275,000 B 1
=

B – A $25,000

5,000,000 @ 4.5% (5% - (8% * 10%)  $225,000 C 2
= C – A ($25,000)

1,000,000 @ 7% $70,000 D

1,000,000 @ 7.7% (7% + (7% * 10%) $77,000 E 3
= D – E ($7,000)

1,000,000 @ 6.3% (7% - (7% * 10%) $63,000 F 4
= E – F $7,000

Action Required

• Entities will need to begin the process of collecting disclosure information

required for the comparative and current years;

• Entities are required to assess the appropriateness of their current

reporting systems with reference to the required disclosure information.

Entities should consider whether there is a need for enhanced or

replacement reporting systems and processes so as to accurately and

efficiently record the data required for some of the more complex AASB 7

disclosures;

• Key management must develop a communications plan that clearly